
SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARYCONDITION CERTIFICATE 

Rc.No. 470/SHP / DM&H0/ Medclhal /2025 - 26. 

To 

The Principal, 
Ravees School, 

It is certified that an inspection team headed by Y. Vijay Kumar, 
Health Inspector, Medchal Malkajgiri District, from DM&HO Office 

(Health Department) and MPTRI, Aleap Common Facilities Area, 
Kukatpally certified Accredited Laboratory have inspected M/s 
Ravees School, Located at Sy.No: 46/3/1/ A/1/2, 46/1/1/AA/1, 
46/1/2/1, 46/3/1/ A/1/1, 46/4/ A/1, 52/ A/1/2/1, 52/A/2/1, 
46/1/1/AA/2, 46/1/2/2, 46/3/1/ A/2, 46/4/ A/2, 52/A/1/2/2, 
52/A/2/2, Kundanpalle (V), Keesara Mandal, Medchal - Malkajgiri 
District on 10.01.2025 and on the basis of Water Test Report (Attached) 
bearing Report No. MPTRI/W/1001-226B/1, dated: 10-01-2025 from 
MPTRI, Aleap Common Facilities Area, Kukatpally, Hyd certified that 
the Ravees School of Learning has safe drinking water facilities for the 
students and members of staff of the institution. School also maintains 

the hygienic sanitation condition in the school building & the campus as 
per norms prescribed by the Central/State/U.T. Govt. 

Kundanpalle Village, 
Keesara Mandal, 

This Certificate is valid for a period of One year from date of issue. 

Medchal Malkajgiri District. 
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AMPTRI 
Aicrobicouy ionu lotbototo 

An ISO 00):2015 Cotihod Conyony 

Isucd to: 
M's. Ravees School. 
Sy no's: 46/3/1/A//2, 46/|/|/AAL, 46//2/1, 463/1/A/T/1. A64/A/N, $2/A/1/2/1. $2/A/21, 46/1/||AAD, 46/V2. 463/1/A2. 46/4/A/2. S2/A/\/2/2, 52/A/2/2, Kundanpalle (V). Kecsara (Mdl), Medchal - Malkajgiri (D'T), Telangana 
Sample ParticularS: RO Water 
Qty.: 1 X 1000 ml. T'ype of Packing: Sterilized Bottles. Date of starting of analysis: 06 Jan, 2025 

ESsential Characteristics 

Colour 

Odour 
Taste 

Turbidiy 
pl 

Total Hardness (as CaCO) 
Iron (as Fe) 

Chloride (as Cl) 
Fluoride (as F) 
Desirable Charncteristics 

Dissolved Solids 

Calcium (as Ca) 

Magnesium (as Mg) 
Copper (as Cu) 
Manganese (as Mn) 
Sulphate (as SO.) 
Nitrate (as NO) 
Alkalinity 
Aluminum (as Al) 
Bacteriological Characteristies 

|TEST REPORT 

Coliforns 100ml 
E.coli/100ml 

TEST RESULTS 

Units 

Hazen, Max 

NTU, Max 

mg/l, Max 
mg/l, Max 
mg/l, Max 
mg/l, Max 

mgl, Max 
mg/l, Max 

mg/l, Max 
mg/l, Max 

mgl, Max 
mg/l, Max 
mg/l, Max 
mg/l, Max 

Correspondent 
RAVEES SCHOOL 

mg/l, Max 

CFU 
CFU 

Report o: MPRIW/-22L: 

Kundanpali, Keesara Mandal, 

Medchal Dist,Hyderabad-50120" 

Test Reql.: Impor:ant Parancters 

Date of completion of analysis: 10" Jan, 2025 

Result 

<1.0 

Agreeable 
Agreeable 

<1.0 
6.70 
20 

<0.01 
14.18 

<0.1 

54 

12.06 
<0.01 
<0.01 
<0.0| 
0.87 
<0.01 

20 
<0.01 

Absent 

#alata 

Absent 

Customer Ket: N 

Desirable Limits as per 
IS:10500 

5.0 
Agrecable 

|Agrceable 
1.0 
6.50-8.50 
200 

0.3 
250 
1.0 

500 
75 
30 

0.05 
0. 
200 
45 

200 
0.03 

Absent 

Remarks: The above analyzed test results are in the Desirable limits as per Drinking Vater specification IS: 10500-2012. 

Absent 
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