

SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE

al Health Office

Rc.No. 470 / SHP / DM&HO / Medchal / 2025 - 26.

Dated: 10 / 01 / 2025.

It is certified that an inspection team headed by Y. Vijay Kumar, Health Inspector, Medchal Malkajgiri District, from DM&HO Office (Health Department) and MPTRI, Aleap Common Facilities Area, Kukatpally - certified Accredited Laboratory have inspected M/s Ravees School, Located at Sy.No: 46/3/1/A/1/2, 46/1/1/AA/1, 46/3/1/A/1/1, 46/4/A/1, 52/A/1/2/1, 52/A/2/1, 46/1/2/1, 46/1/1/AA/2, 46/1/2/2, 46/3/1/A/2, 46/4/A/2, 52/A/1/2/2, 52/A/2/2, Kundanpalle (V), Keesara Mandal, Medchal - Malkajgiri District on 10.01.2025 and on the basis of Water Test Report (Attached) bearing Report No. MPTRI/W/1001-226B/1, dated: 10-01-2025 from MPTRI, Aleap Common Facilities Area, Kukatpally, Hyd certified that the Ravees School of Learning has safe drinking water facilities for the students and members of staff of the institution. School also maintains the hygienic sanitation condition in the school building & the campus as per norms prescribed by the Central/State/U.T. Govt.

This Certificate is valid for a period of One year from date of issue.

To
The Principal,
Ravees School,
Kundanpalle Village,
Keesara Mandal,
Medchal Malkajgiri District.

Correspondent

RAVEES SCHOOL

Gundanpalli, Keesara Mandal,
Medchal Dist, Hyderabad-501301

District Medical & Health Officer
District Medical & Health Officer

PRINCIPAL RAVEES SCHOOL Proc.No.:MDCL-KEESR-007-0032 Kundanpalli, Keesara Mandal, Medchal Dist, Hyderabad-501301



Alago Common Facilities Area Survey Ha. 147, Along Industrial Estate. Mear Ecopolia (Logar, Opp HAL) Lane, Kukateally Hyderahad 500 077 Mehila 2011/15 21152, 26666 21114 Walada - wamplul com Ford agrees grant can appeal produced in

Issue Date: 10th Jan, 2025

Ref. Date : 06th Jan, 2023

Customer Ref.: Nil

TEST REPORT

Issued to:

M/s. Ravees School,

Report No.: MPTRI/W/1001-226B/1 Sy no's: 46/3/1/A/1/2, 46/1/1/AA/1, 46/1/2/1, 46/3/1/A/1/1. 46/4/A/1, 52/A/1/2/1, 52/A/2/1, 46/1/1/AA/2, 46/1/2/2.

46/3/1/A/2, 46/4/A/2, 52/A/1/2/2, 52/A/2/2, Kundanpalle (V).

Keesara (Mdl), Medchal - Malkajgiri (DT), Telangana

Sample Particulars: RO Water

Qty.: 1 X 1000 ml. Type of Packing: Sterilized Bottles. Test Reqd.: Important Parameters Date of starting of analysis: 06th Jan, 2025 Date of completion of analysis: 10th Jan, 2025

TEST RESULTS

Essential Characteristics	Units	Result	Desirable Limits as per IS:10500
Colour	Hazen, Max	<1.0	5.0
Odour		Agreeable	Agreeable
Taste		Agreeable	Agreeable
Turbidity	NTU, Max	<1.0	1.0
Ьн		6.70	6.50-8.50
Total Hardness (as CaCO ₃₎	mg/l, Max	20	200
Iron (as Fe)	mg/l, Max	< 0.01	0.3
Chloride (as Cl)	mg/l, Max	14.18	250
Fluoride (as F)	mg/l, Max	<0.1	1.0
Desirable Characteristics			
Dissolved Solids	mg/l, Max	54	500
Calcium (as Ca)	mg/l, Max	12.06	75
Magnesium (as Mg)	mg/l, Max	<0.01	30
Copper (as Cu)	mg/l, Max	< 0.01	0.05
Manganese (as Mn)	mg/l, Max	< 0.01	0.1
Sulphate (as SO ₄)	mg/l, Max	0.87	200
Nitrate (as NO3)	mg/l, Max	< 0.01	45
Alkalinity	mg/l, Max	20	200
Aluminum (as Al)	mg/l, Max	<0.01	0.03
Bacteriological Characteristics			V.V.)
Coliforms/100ml	CFU	Absent	Absent
E.coli/100ml	CFU	Absent	Absent

Remarks: The above analyzed test results are in the Desirable limits as per Drinking water specification IS: 10500-2012.

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

RAVEES SCHOOL

Proc.No.:MDCL-K Stanfied with OKEN Scanner Kundanpalli, Keesara Mandal,

Medchal Dist, Hyderabad-501301

Scanned with OKEN Scanner

Redlika. Correspondent RAVEES SCHOOL Kundanpalli, Keesara Mandal, Medchal Dist, Hyderabad-50120